base case earnings sensitivity and mismatches in the re-pricing dates of loans and deposits.

Multi-year forward projections would increase the negative impact of a downward change in rates or, conversely, the
benefit of an immediate upward change in interest rates to current market rates. This is because, over time a greater
proportion of maturing structural hedges will be reinvested at prevailing rates which may be higher or lower. Also, in
the absence of dynamic assumptions relating to further management actions, the variance to the base case income
forecast arising from margin compression or expansion on managed rate products will continue to accrue.

However, reported sensitivities should not be considered predictive of future performance. They do not capture
potential management action in response to sudden changes in the interest rate environment. Actions that could reduce
the net interest income sensitivity and mitigate adverse impacts are changes in pricing strategies on both customer
loans and deposits as well as hedging. Management action may also be targeted at stabilising total income taking into
account non-interest income in addition to net interest income.

Euro Sterling US dollar Other Total
30 June 2016 £m £m £m £m £m

+ 25 basis point shift in yield curves - 49 16 3 68
- 25 basis point shift in yield curves - (125) (16) 1 (140)
+ 100 basis point shift in yield curves (20) 393 65 11 449
- 100 basis point shift in yield curves - (298) (46) 3 (341)

31 December 2015

+ 25 basis point shift in yield curves (6) 48 25 1 68
- 25 basis point shift in yield curves (7) (66) (24) 1 (96)
+ 100 basis point shift in yield curves (17) 385 94 7 469
- 100 basis point shift in yield curves (7) (345) (79) 2 (429)

*Not within the scope of Ernst & Young LLP’s review report.

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

153

-92

RBS – Interim Results 2016

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

154

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

155

Appendix 1 Capital and risk management

Non-trading portfolios (continued)

Key points

●
Implied forward rates fell between December 2015 and June 2016, so that the June 2016 base-case forecast
incorporated a 25-basis-point cut in the UK base rate within the 12-month forecast horizon whereas the December